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Arizona Region Director: Dave Jackson 
4247 E Windsor Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85008  
C 602-524-2401, H 602-912-9438, 
Email:dash_85283@yahoo.com 
Membership:  Jon Yares 
1230 N 85th Ave, Peoria, AZ, 85345 
H 623-204-4066 Email:jonyares@hotmail.com 
 
Florida Region Director: David Berndt  
PO Box 1407, Mount Dora, FL 32756  

H 352-630-9356, Email: dcbendt@aol.com 
Membership: Doug Major 
1504 Cloister Lane, Sub City, FL 33573 
H 813-634-8577, dougmajor@dougmajor.com 
 
Hoosier Region Director: Gary Stapleton  
3961 Rainbow View Dr, Indianapolis, IN 46221  
H 317-856-7922 C 317-856-8920  
Email: gstapleton@lynxservices.com 
Membership: Paul Temple  
1286 W Three Story Hill Rd, Morgantown, IN  46160 
H 317-716-5555, O 317-227-2920  
Email: ptemple@ttsv.com 
 
Lake Shore Region Director: Barbara Esdale 
1769 Eastwood Ave, Highland Park, IL 60035-2111 
H 847-831-2544, Email: ezzy4112@yahoo.com  
Membership: John McCarthy  
3718 Spyglass Ridge, Lake Crystal, IL, 60012 
O 815-479-0210, C 847-997-9944 
Email: rrstore@aol.com  

Lone Star Region Director: Pat Corbett      
2801 Cardinal Dr, Manchaca, TX 78652  
O 512-444-4565; H 512-282-8663 
 Email: pcorbett@austin.rr.com   
Membership: Jeff Brecht 
2418 Madeline Loop, TX 78613  
H 512-895-9211, Email: maximus_40k@hotmail.com  

Michigan Region Director: Dennis Garrett  
46896 Brooks Lane, Plymouth, MI 48170  
H 734-453-5544, O 734-536-8007 
Email: dgarrett@lincolnsrus@com 
Membership: Tim Martin 
707 Kimberly Drive, Troy, MI 48098 
H 248-879-7077, O 248-990-0028 
Email Martintimothyp@aol.com 

Mid-Atlantic Region Director: Garry Morton 
325 Den Road, Stamford, CT, 06903 
H 203-323-6397, Email: gmorton@dmoc.com 
Membership: Robert Yurick  
97 Somer Drive, Meridan, CT 06451  
H 203-235-8641, Email: rjyurick@aol.com 
 
Midwest Region Director: John Lower  
977 Heidi's Drive, Innsbrook, MO 63390  
H 636-745-8393 0 314-409-4892  
Email: jjlower@usmo.com  
Membership: Joanne Lower (same as above)  

New England Region Director: Charlie Blais       
PO Box 5632, Manchester, NH 03108  
H 603-666-4995, Email: mrlncn@aol.com  
Membership: Donald Jordan                                                
354 New Durham Road, Alton, NH 03809                            
H 603-859-3841, Email: popsjdn@metrocast.net 
 
New Mexico Region Director: Danielle Dupont        
1060 Ranch Road, Anthony, NM 88021,  
H 915- 227-3650, Email: strangebridge@reagan.com  
 

 

Northstar Region Director: Bob Johnson  
29205 St. Croix Trail, Shafer, MN 55074  

H 651-257-1715 Email: arborbob41@aol.com 
Membership: Dave Gustafson  
308 Brandy Wine Dr, Burnsville, MN 55337  
H 952-435-1919 Email:davidwgustafson@att.net  
 
 
 

North Texas Region Director:Carol Mattix  
3305 Weems Way, Rowlett, TX 75088 
H 972-412-0754, C 214-212-1063 
Email: cjmattix@gte.net  
Membership: Ben Cass 
4033 Killion Ave, Dallas, TX 75229 
H 972-689-6825,  
Email: mmb777e@yahoo.com 

Norway Region Director: Birger Hoelstad 
Elveveien 24, 1394 Nesbru, Norway  
H +47-6684-7626 0 +47-9797-1579  
Email: birgerhoelstad@yahoo.no 
Membership:  Thor Langli 
Bjorkeveien 9A2050, Jessheim, Norway 
Email: thorlangli@hotmail.com  

Ohio Valley Region Director: Ray Smigelski 
1768 Park Ct, Euclid OH 44117 H 216-486-3505, 
Email daddolly@att.net 
Membership: Leah Gartell  
862E Iron Ave, Apt 326, Dover, OH 44622-3210              
H 330-339-1373  

Pacific Northwest Region Director: James S. Chantler  
19439 1st Ave S, Unit E-1, Normandy Park,  WA 98148  
C 206-356-3786, Email: Iincstar61@comcast.net 
Membership: Denis LaCrosse  
4826 NE Twin Spits Rd, Hansville, WA 98340-9742     
H 360-638-1935, Email: dlacrosse@centurytel.com 
 
Philadelphia Region Director: Carl Villone  
17 Sycamore Dr, Blenheim, NJ 08012 
H 856-227-3006, O 551-427-2156 
Email: cvillone21@comcast.net  
Membership: Ron Ross 
306 Welsh Rd, Ambler, PA 19002 
H 215-654-9663, Email: rross306@yahoo.com  

Rocky Mountain Region Director: Truman Beran 
1765 Glen Dale Dr, Lakewood, CO 80215 
H 303-233-1044, Email: trumanberan@comcast.net 
Membership: Harry Edwards 
PO Box 336233, Greeley, CO 80633  
H 970-381-3416, Email: heincentives@juno.com 

Southern Region Director: John Fryday           
1119 Belgrave Place, Charlotte, NC 28203  
H 704-371-4046 Email: john@fryday-doyne.com  
Membership: James Kaster  
9888 Shearwater Ave, Concord, NC 28027  
H 704-782-7182, Email: jhkaster@Hotmail.com 

Southern Ohio Valley Region Director: Edward Hilton 
7640 Essington Circle, Centerville, OH 45459  
H 937-433-6644 0 937-434-4347  
Email: ehmarathon@aol.com  
Membership: Al Audette  
550 Covedale Dr, Cincinnati, OH 45238 
H 513-922-0178, Email: audette@fuse.net 
 
Texas Gulf Coast Region Director: Gary Birk 
11722 Garden Drive, Houston, TX 77070 
H 281-251-8950, O 713-419-0212 
Email: gbirk10@yahoo.com  
Membership: Malcolm Perry 
4156 Meyerwood Dr, Houston, TX 77025 
H 713-850-1488 
Email: Malcom@mjslight.com 

United Kingdom Region Director: Alan Dawson    

50 Tindall Close, Harold Wood Romford, Essex UK, 
CV49JT Email:lcocphoenix@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Western Region Director: Stacy Roscoe 
962 Via Arroyo, Ventura, CA 93003 
H 805-642-9211, O 805-642-2249 
Email: sroscoevta@aol.com  
Membership: Mike Cunningham  
20 Ayala Court, San Rafael, CA 94903  
H 415-479-8700,  O 415-774-1989 
Email: mike94903@sbcgobal.net 
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